Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

March 27, 2017

GARETSON BROTHERS 2394 120TH RD COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use File Nos. 7942, 14643, 19542, 21985

Dear Mr. Garetson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27th day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right 7942, 14643, 19542, 21985 dated March 27, 2017, was provided to the following:

GARETSON BROTHERS 2394 120TH RD COPELAND KS 67837

Copy provided to GMD3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: i'ansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka - (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

												and a superior of the superior	3							
							File N	lo. <u>21</u> 9	985				1000	_						
1.	1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):																			
	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																			
	The sou						Ground				] Surf			J. 7. G. 1. G.	110 000	onbed	DCION	•		
										<b>1</b>	, 00,,,									
2.	Name and address of Applicant: MARTHA GARETSON PO BOX 343, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867																			
									<u> </u>								ir/···			
	Phone I									l addr	_									
j	Name a	nd add	ress of	Wate	r Use (	Corres	ponde	nt:	JAM	NVS.	<u> </u>	4. W. P	<u> </u>	$\Gamma$ $\iota$	<u> 2018</u>	····	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	Phone N	lumba-	. ,												·	***************************************			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	The pre								Emai	i addre	ess:					******	<del></del>			
	Owner o							e (NO												
`	0 111101 (				PO B				IAAA L	/S 67	7067	****								
(	If there is													-					<u></u>	
	(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE%  NW%  SW%  SE%  TOTAL																			
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	T	1	SE%	NE%		sw4	SE%	NEV	T	w% sw%	Lasu			E¼	T	TOTAL ACRES	
35	27	31 W	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	NE%	NVV	SW74	SE1/4	NE%	NW/4	SW1/4	SE%		
	***	~,,,,		10		10	10	40	1 70	1 -0		<u> </u>			1	<del> </del>			320	
		<del></del>	<b> </b>						l		<b></b>	<b> </b>	<u> </u>			<del> </del>				
			Λ	4	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
4. li	f this ap	plicatio	n is for	a cha	nge In	place	of use	. it is o	ropos	ed that	the of	ace of	use b	e chan	aed to					
	) Owner o										, р.		4000	o ciiaii	god to	•				
			ADDR	ESS:	2394 1	120TH	ROAD	, COF	ELAN	D, KS	6783	7				*CARLES TO THE STREET				
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)									
				NE	У.			NV	V'/4			S۱	٧%			SE	%	Ì	TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW1/4	sw <sub>1</sub> / <sub>4</sub>	SE1/4	NE%	NWX	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE%	NE%		SWZ	SE¼	ACRES	
35	27	31 W													30	30	30	30	120	
1	28	31W					37	13	37	40	40	40	40	40					287	
							L-3	4-4												
																			Tresta from	
F	or Offic	a Hea	Only	ሶለለ።	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	C.	7	00	TO:	u					2/15	-/10	~L	Ø	642	
	Or Onic	,c U3¢	oiny.	Joue,			- <del></del>		_ ''	····		×e	ceipt	Jate _	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	спес,	к#_О	<u> </u>	
													REC	ΈIV	ED					
													1.7	. (1)	c).					

10:48 FEB 15 2017

File No. 21985

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

# FILE NO. 21985

# MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

				N.	E¼			- Nr	W¼		T		4217		]				1
Sec.	Twn	Range	NEV	~	1	SE1/	NE½	T	1	SE½	NE%	1	sw%	001/	NEV	T	E%	Tarv	TOTA ACRE
	1772.	renge	14672	1444/4	GWA	35/4	14/74	1007/4	31174	SEA	INE.74	1444.74	34474	35/4	NEX	1888.74	sw%	SE¼	{
				1	1			<b> </b>		<u> </u>	1	<del> </del>			<u> </u>	<del> </del>			
N. I.				<del>                                     </del>				<del> </del>			╂──	<del>                                     </del>						<del> </del>	
			JI	<u> </u>	1	<u>I</u>	1		1		<u> </u>	<u>!</u>		<u> </u>	JL	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
(	)wner (	of Land	ADDR	AME:									-0						··-
			T	DDRESS:		11			70V-0000000000000										
				T	E¼	1	<u> </u>	T	<i>N1</i> 4.	1		1	V%		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>	TOTA
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW%	SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRI
											ļ								
			<b> </b>	<del> </del>	ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	-	ļ		<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u></u>								
C	wner o	of Land	N	AME:							·								
			ADDR	ESS:															
				NI	Ξ¼			ΝV	٧%			SV	٧%			SE	1/4		TOTA
ec,	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW¼	//	SE¼	ACRI
0	ontinue wner c	ed: If the f Land	NA	AME:	<u>MART</u>	HA GA	nge in p ARETS 3, MON	ON				d that	the pla	ce of ι	use be	chang	jed to:		
0	ontinue wner c	f Land	NA	AME: ESS:	MART PO BO	HA GA	ARETS	ON ITEZU	MA KS					ce of u	ise be				70.00
	wner c	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	MART PO BC	HA GA	ARETS B, MON	ON ITEZU NV	MA KS	6786	7	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		TOTA ACRE
ec.	Wner o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	MART PO BO	HA GA DX 343 SEW	ARETS B, MON	ON TEZU NV	MA KS	S 6786	7		/¼				1/4		ACRE
	wner c	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	MART PO BC	HA GA	ARETS B, MON	ON ITEZU NV	MA KS	6786	7	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		ACRE
C 	Wner o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	MART PO BO	HA GA DX 343 SEW	ARETS B, MON	ON TEZU NV	MA KS	S 6786	7	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		ACRE
6c. 5	Twp.	Range 31W	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW1/2	MART PO BC SW% 30	HA GA DX 343 SE% 30	NE½	ON ITEZU NV NW½ 30	MA KS	SE¼	7 NE%	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		ACRE
5 5	Twp.	Range 31W	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/// 30	MART PO BC sw/s 30	HA GA DX 343 SE% 30	NE% 30 BROT	NW1/A 30 HERS	MA KS	SE¼ 30	7 NE%	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		ACRE
6c. 5	Twp.	Range 31W	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/// 30	MART PO BC sw/s 30	HA GA DX 343 SE% 30	NE½	NW1/A 30 HERS	MA KS	SE¼ 30	7 NE%	SW	/¼			SE	1/4		ACRE
ec.	Twp.	Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDR	NME: NW 30 AME: SESS:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E	SE% 30 TSON 30X 55	NE% 30 BROT 5A, CO	NW/A 30 HERS DPELA	MA KS VV SWV 30 AND ND K	SE¼ 30	7 NE%	SW	SWW SWW			SE	% SW%		ACRE 240 TOTA
65 O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  f Land	NE%	NWIA 30  AME: 1	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E	HA GA DX 343 SE% 30	NE%  BROT  NE%  NE%	NW 30  HERS  DPELA	MA KS SWX 30 AND AND KS SWX	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783	7 NE%	SW NWW	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE	½ SW½		ACRE 240 TOTA
65 O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDR	NME: NW 30 AME: SESS:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E	SE% 30 TSON 30X 55	NE% 30 BROT 5A, CO	NW/A 30 HERS DPELA	MA KS VV SWV 30 AND ND K	SE½ 30 DREWS 6783	7 NE%	SW NWW	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	½ SW½	SE½	ACRE 240  TOTA
5 O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  f Land	NE% 30 NAADDR	NME: NW 30 AME: SESS:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E	SE% 30 TSON 30X 55	NE%  BROT  NE%  NE%	NW 30  HERS  DPELA	MA KS SWX 30 AND AND KS SWX	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783	7 NE%	SW NWW	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	½ SW½	SE½	ACRE 240  TOTA
65 O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  f Land	NE% 30 NAADDR	NME: NW 30 AME: SESS:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E	SE% 30 TSON 30X 55	NE%  BROT  SA, CO	NW 30  HERS  DPELA	MA KS SWX 30 AND AND KS SWX	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783	7 NE%	SW NWW	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	½ SW½	SE½	ACRE 240  TOTA ACRE
O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  FLand  Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDRI	MME: ME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW%	SE% 30 TSON BOX 56	BROT 5A, CO	NW 30  HERS DPELA  NW 30  CAROL	MA KS VIII SWIII 30 AND ND KI VIII SWIII 30 E RU	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783  SE¼ 30  TH CC	NE%	SW NWX	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	½ SW½	SE½	ACRE 240  TOTA ACRE
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  FLand  Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDRI	MME: ME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW%	SE% 30 TSON BOX 56	BROT 5A, CC	NW 30  HERS DPELA  NW 30  CAROL	MA KS VIII SWIII 30 AND ND KI VIII SWIII 30 E RU	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783  SE¼ 30  TH CC	NE%	SW NWX	5W% SW%	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	½ SW½	SE½	ACRE 240  TOTA ACRE
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  FLand  Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDRI	MME: ME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME: MME:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW%	SE% 30 TSON BOX 56	BROT 5A, CO	NW 30  HERS DPELA  NW 30  CAROL	MA KS VM SWW 30 AND ND K SWW 30 BERU	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783  SE¼ 30  TH CC	NE%	SW NWX	SWW SWW SWW	SEN	NE¼	SE NW%	% SW% % SW%	SE½	TOTA ACRE
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Twp. 27 wner o	Range 31W  FLand  Range 31W	NE% 30 NAADDRI	MME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME:	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW%	SE% 30 TSON BOX 56	NE% 30 BROT 5A, CO NE% 30 NN & CO STREE	NW A 30 HERS DPELA NW A 30 CAROLT, LAF	MA KS VM SWW 30 AND ND K SWW 30 BERU	SE¼ 30  DREW S 6783  SE¼ 30  TH CC	7 NE½ / S37 NE½   ONVER 57550	SW NW% SW NW%	SWX SWX SWX	SE%	NE¼	SE NW%	% SW% % SW%	SE½	TOTA ACRE
C ec. 0	Twp. 27  Wner o  Twp. 28	Range 31W  FLand Range 31W  FLand	NE% 30 NAADDRE	ME: 2  NESS:  NE  NW/A  30  AME: 9  ESS: 1	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW%	SE¼ 30 TSON BOX 56 SE¼ V 4TH 5	NE% 30 BROT 5A, CO NE% 30 NN & CO STREE	NW A 30 HERS DPELA NW A 30 CAROLT, LAF	MAKS  VM  SW%  30  AND  AND K  VM  SWM  30  ERU  RNARI	SE¼ 30 DREW S 6783 SE¼ 30 TH CC	7 NE½ / S37 NE½   ONVER 57550	SW NW% SW NW%	/// SW// /// SW// // SW//	SE¼	NE½	SE NW%	% SW% % SW%	SE¼	TOTA ACRE
O O	Twp. 27  Twp. 28  wner o	Range 31W  FLand Range 31W  FLand	NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%	ME: 2  NESS:  NE  NW/A  30  AME: 9  ESS: 1	MART PO BC SW% 30 GARE RR 1 E SW% SW%	SE¼ 30 TSON BOX 58 SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ SE¼	NE% 30 BROT 5A, CO NE% 30 NN & CO STREE	NW A 30 HERS DPELA NW A 30 CAROLT, LAF	MAKS  VM  SW%  30  AND  AND K  VM  SWM  30  ERU  RNARI	SE¼ 30 DREW S 6783 SE¼ 30 TH CC	7 NE½ / S37 NE½   ONVER 57550	SW NW% SW NW%	/// SW// /// SW// // SW//	SE%	NE½	SE NW%	% SW% % SW%	SE¼	

Gamina City Field Office Division of valuer Resources

5.	Presently authorized				
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	W,
		County, Kansas,			
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	/ <u> </u>	Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Com	outer ID No G	PS	feet North	feet West)
	☐ This point will not i	be changed 🛮 🖾 This point w	ill be cha	nged as follows:	•
	Proposed point of div	ersion: (Complete only if char	nge is rec	<u>(uested)</u>	
		Quarter of the			Quarter
		, Township			
	in	County, Kansas,	feet N	orth feet West of	Southeast corner of section
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)
		nal Well Geo Center List			
1	Tillo boure in: [1] vidoure	. Coo contain Elect	VISIOI HOL	or rigino that the coo the politic	*
_ !	Presently authorized r	point of divorsions	······································	Annual An	
6,		-		Ossandan af ilsa	O
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	,
	In	County, Kansas,	teet No	orth teet West of 3	Southeast corner of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)
		outer ID No. 6 G			teet West)
		e changed 🔲 This point wi			
ı		ersion: (Complete only if chan		110 1110 1110 1110	
	One in the	Quarter of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(EM),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet No	orth feet West of S	Southeast corner of section.
İ	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	(feet)
	This point is:  Additio	nal Well 🔲 Geo Center List	other wate	er rights that will use this point	
7.		point of diversion?		the diagram below in relation to (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" represents presently authority	version, indicate its location on o the existing point of diversion. In center of diagram below ized point of diversion.)
8.	If a well, is the test hole to	g attached?  Yes No		Nor 100 50 0	50 100
9.	When do you propose	to complete the new point	of	unas arrian	<u> </u>
	diversion?			50 + =	+ = 50
				50 = + =	* 750
					3
10.	If the point of diversion is	a well:		West 0 - III   III IX	IIIIII I ⊟N Fast
	(a) What are you going to	o do with the old well?			
				50 F + =	+   50
				*****	
	(b) When will this be don	e?		<u> </u>	🗂
11.	Groundwater Manager	nent District recommendat	ion	100 50 0 Sou	, 50 100
	attached? Yes	J No		Scale 1	" = 100'
	81-51 for		13b.	If the proposed point of divers	ion will be relocated more than
12.	Assisted by	,		diversion, attach a topograph For groundwater sources, sho within one-half mile of the prop names and mailing addresses water sources, show the names	et from the existing point of nic map or aerial photograph. well wells (including domestic) nosed point of diversion and the sof the owners. For surface ames and addresses of the ownstream and one-half mile nes.
MAJE	R 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)		Page 2	*	File No. 21985
~\$.A.€.	1 1-12+ (11011000 0110012010)		55-		

<ol><li>If the proposed groundwater point of diversio</li></ol>	on is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete	the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own	ers of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this a ners must sign this application.)	
aπected if this application is approved as	r of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this a s requested? ners must sign this application.)	oplication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expedit ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	tiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public heal ers must sign this application.)	th or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represent)	e in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use resentation).	on greater than 300 fee , or their duly authorize
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s contained in this application are true, corre		this application or
Dated at Sublette	, Kansas, this <u>II</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 20 /3
PI II PI	,	, 20
Sareto Besther by Glin Shete.	partie-	
(Ewner)	(Spouse)	
Garetson Brothers by Jarvis Garetson (Please Print)	on, partner	
Martha Laretson	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
Martha Garetson	( ) ,	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
James R. Haretson Just,	Triest	
!		
OTHER R. Garetson Test. (Please Print)	Trust	
	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas  County of Haskell SS		
I hereby certify that the foregoing application	n was signed in my presence and sworn to before me	this $\frac{21}{2}$ day of
*.	RESIDENCE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT	and the same of th
10. 22	Notary Emplies 10 - 27 - 73   Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	- Contropol explices 10-27-3 Holdry I dolle	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	<ul> <li>ED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form t; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application.</li> </ul>	must be completed with tion and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE	
(1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) Application to change a point of diversion (3) Application to change a point of diversion (4)	oint of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the	\$100 \$200
	RECEIVED	
	EEO 3 \$ 2017	

FEB 1 5 2017

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from ex	xisting point of diversion, complete the following
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorize ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application	d place(s) of use identified in this applications
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)	place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substant ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application	al damage to property public houlth as asset of
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a grou or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ndwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet e currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized a their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	igent of the owner(s) to make this application on on pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Green Vand Park , Kansas, this 30	day of MARCH, 2013
(Owner)	letra Tombre
Artyn G. Converse	Debra B. (onverfe
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
	(Floade Filling)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas  County of Connection SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my preser	ice and sworn to before me this & Hoday of
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas  DAVID F. VIEBROCK	erd I Selloch
my Continuosion L.Aprica	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the appl accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate the appropriate fee must be paid.	icable portions of the application form must be completed with owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this sectorth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agr. (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . (3) Application to change the place of use.	······ \$100
	RECEIVED \$200
	FEB 1 5 2017

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	0 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of t	the currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this application? ust sign this application.)
affected if this application is approved as reque	e currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely ested?
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously,  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mu	will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in po or a change in place of use, the application must be sign agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representa-	int of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, ned by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized ation).
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to we contained in this application are true, correct ar	oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements and complete.
Dated at Meat Bend	_, Kansas, this
Y Mark Dath A	
X Casale Ruth Converse  Carale Ruth Converse	(Spouse)
Carple Ruts Converse	(oponse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas  County of State SS	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas STACY B. POLKINGHORNE
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was	signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of
	Sur Will all a
My Commission Expires 522-6	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signa the appropriate fee must be paid.	be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with stures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE
orth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kar  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300  (2) Application to change a point of diversion mon	diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nsas Department of Agriculture feet or less
(a) Application to change the place of use	
	RECEIVED
	FEB 1 4 2017
	A A A

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 *et.seq.* With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 21985 A change application was received on <u>February 15, 2017</u> requesting that the place of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable Not Applicable foot The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. 3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Not Applicable Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable ☐ Yes Additional Conditions are attached. ⊠ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): Thomas P Makens Order will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture on the Certificate of Service. Date of Issuance: MARCH 77 20 N For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of + Acknowledged before  $\mathbb{m}$ e on  $\mathbb{m}$ Signature: ecm Notary Public William SUE KEENY PANTON My Appointment Expires PURLIC June 8, 2018 My commission expire (Notary Seal)

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

